following historical shareholders have placed additional subscription orders in the proportions
described below:

Historical
Shareholders

Subscription Commitment Additional Subscription Order

Seventure Partners €4.92m €0.30m

Symbiosis €4.57m €0.30m

Biocodex €2.27m €0.30m

Bpifrance €2.49m €1.55m

Crédit Mutuel
Innovation

€3.03m -

Skyviews Life
Science Ltd

€0.35m -

Celeste Management
SA

€0.30m -

Total €17.93m €2.45m

5 This scheme is conditional and within the limits of the available ceilings. Those interested are asked to contact
their financial advisor.

5/10

Press release

Advertisement
This announcement is not being made in and copies of it shall not be distributed or sent, directly or
indirectly, into the United States of America, Canada, Australia, Japan or South Africa.

 POST-TRANSACTION CAPITAL BREAKDOWN

Post-IPO, MaaT Pharma’s share capital breaks down as follows (on a non-diluted basis):

Shareholders

Before IPO After IPO After the potential
exercise of the Over-

Allotment Option

Total
number of

shares

% of
share

capital
and

voting
rights

Total number
of shares

% of share
capital and

voting
rights

Total number
of shares

% of share
capital and

voting
rights

Hervé Affagard 131,019 1.82% 131,019 1.38% 131,019 1.33%

Total legal
representatives

 131,019 1.82% 131,019 1.38% 131,019 1.33%

Fonds
Seventure

1,960,130 27.29% 2,346,796 24.66% 2,346,796 23.79%

Crédit Mutuel
Innovation SAS

1,188,145 16.54% 1,412,364 14.84% 1,412,364 14.32%

Biocodex SAS 787,518 10.97% 977,905 10.28% 977,905 9.91%

Symbiosis LLC 1,667,178 23.22% 2,027,702 21.31% 2,027,702 20.55%

FPCI Fonds
PSIM

878,098 12.23% 1,177,439 12.37% 1,177,439 11.94%

Other
Investisseurs

320,521 4.46% 368,883 3.88% 368,883 3.74%

Total historical
shareholders

6,801,590 94.71% 8,311,089 87.35% 8,311,089 84.25%

Employees and
consultants

248,838 3.47% 248,838 2.62% 248,838 2.52%

Treasury shares 0 0% 0 0 % 0 0 %

Floating 0 0% 823,834 8.66% 1,173,833 11.90%

TOTAL 7,181,447 100.00% 9,514,780 100.00% 9,864,779 100.00%

 LOCK UP COMMITMENTS AND ABSTENTION
- Abstention commitment by the Company: 180 days.
- Lock-up commitment for historical shareholders of the Company: 180 days.
- Lock-up commitment for management and employees: 180 days.

 ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

As part of the France Relance plan, the Company was a successful candidate to the 4th Investment for
the Future Program (“ 4ème Programme Investissements d’Avenir ” or PIA4) for its METIO1 project
(“Development of the first European innovative Microbiome Ecosystem Therapies in Immuno-Oncology”),
which makes it eligible to €4.26m in funding, subject to the conclusion of a contract with Bpifrance